Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), 

Mumbai – 400 051 

Code: LAURUSLABS 

Subject: Allotment of 531.77 acres of land by the Government of Andhra Pradesh 

Dear Sir / Madam,  

We are pleased to inform that the Government of Andhra Pradesh has allotted 531.77 acres (Five 

hundred thirty-one acres and seventy-seven cents only) of land in IP Rambilli Phase-II of 

Anakapalli District to our Company for establishment of Laurus Pharma Zone (LPZ) for setting 

up of manufacturing units for Pharma products. 

The Government of Andhra Pradesh has issued G.O.Ms.No.136 dated July 27, 2025 to this extent